
Item Quantity Unit Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,915.00 $3,915.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,903.00 $2,903.00

2 201 TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE 2 EACH $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,870.00 $3,740.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,670.00 $7,340.00

3 201 TREE REMOVED, 48" SIZE 1 EACH $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,039.00 $4,039.00

4 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $5,324.00 $5,324.00

5 202 FULL DEPTH ROADWAY REMOVED (MULBERRY PLACE) 1024 S.Y. $25.00 $25,600.00 $30.00 $30,720.00 $6.00 $6,144.00 $8.00 $8,192.00 $11.00 $11,264.00 $20.00 $20,480.00

6 202 FULL DEPTH ALLEY REMOVED (PUBLIC ALLEY) 364 S.Y. $18.00 $6,552.00 $30.00 $10,920.00 $6.00 $2,184.00 $8.00 $2,912.00 $22.00 $8,008.00 $27.00 $9,828.00

7 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN 20 C.Y. $25.00 $500.00 $40.00 $800.00 $275.00 $5,500.00 $94.00 $1,880.00 $180.00 $3,600.00 $69.00 $1,380.00

8 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 1284 S.Y. $1.50 $1,926.00 $1.00 $1,284.00 $3.00 $3,852.00 $1.00 $1,284.00 $1.90 $2,439.60 $0.75 $963.00

9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN (ALLEY) 364 S.Y. $1.50 $546.00 $1.00 $364.00 $3.00 $1,092.00 $1.00 $364.00 $2.80 $1,019.20 $0.75 $273.00

10 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN 1580 S.Y. $1.50 $2,370.00 $1.00 $1,580.00 $3.00 $4,740.00 $5.00 $7,900.00 $5.00 $7,900.00 $8.25 $13,035.00

11 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (1.25" +/-), ASPHALT CONCRETE 275 S.Y. $5.00 $1,375.00 $5.00 $1,375.00 $12.00 $3,300.00 $11.00 $3,025.00 $10.20 $2,805.00 $14.00 $3,850.00

12 304 9" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN (MULBERRY PLACE) 321 C.Y. $60.00 $19,260.00 $70.00 $22,470.00 $50.00 $16,050.00 $75.00 $24,075.00 $50.00 $16,050.00 $56.00 $17,976.00

13 304 8" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN (2 LIFTS) 81 C.Y. $60.00 $4,860.00 $70.00 $5,670.00 $50.00 $4,050.00 $75.00 $6,075.00 $65.00 $5,265.00 $60.00 $4,860.00

14 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y. 192 GAL. $10.00 $1,920.00 $4.00 $768.00 $5.00 $960.00 $7.00 $1,344.00 $4.00 $768.00 $5.00 $960.00

15 441 1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (ROADWAY) 49 C.Y. $450.00 $22,050.00 $235.00 $11,515.00 $250.00 $12,250.00 $259.00 $12,691.00 $243.00 $11,907.00 $300.00 $14,700.00

16 441 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (ALLEY) 42 C.Y. $450.00 $18,900.00 $235.00 $9,870.00 $250.00 $10,500.00 $259.00 $10,878.00 $243.00 $10,206.00 $300.00 $12,600.00

17 441 2.75" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (ROADWAY) 83 C.Y. $400.00 $33,200.00 $220.00 $18,260.00 $250.00 $20,750.00 $250.00 $20,750.00 $227.00 $18,841.00 $293.00 $24,319.00

18 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN (RESIDENTIAL) 76 S.Y. $85.00 $6,460.00 $90.00 $6,840.00 $135.00 $10,260.00 $105.00 $7,980.00 $101.00 $7,676.00 $144.00 $10,944.00

19 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (COMMERCIAL) 34 S.Y. $90.00 $3,060.00 $100.00 $3,400.00 $135.00 $4,590.00 $105.00 $3,570.00 $217.00 $7,378.00 $149.00 $5,066.00

20 608 4" CONCRETE WALK 350 S.F. $10.00 $3,500.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $15.00 $5,250.00 $15.00 $5,250.00 $14.00 $4,900.00 $19.50 $6,825.00

21 608 CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS 360 S.F. $35.00 $12,600.00 $20.00 $7,200.00 $17.00 $6,120.00 $22.00 $7,920.00 $16.00 $5,760.00 $27.00 $9,720.00

22 609 CURB, TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN 770 FT. $50.00 $38,500.00 $25.00 $19,250.00 $30.00 $23,100.00 $27.00 $20,790.00 $24.00 $18,480.00 $34.00 $26,180.00

23 609 CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN 32 FT. $40.00 $1,280.00 $25.00 $800.00 $30.00 $960.00 $35.00 $1,120.00 $34.00 $1,088.00 $66.00 $2,112.00

24 611 6" CONDUIT (STORM LATERAL), TYPE C, 178 FT. $55.00 $9,790.00 $25.00 $4,450.00 $44.00 $7,832.00 $55.00 $9,790.00 $31.00 $5,518.00 $38.00 $6,764.00

25 611 12" CONDUIT (STORM), TYPE B, 706.02, AS PER PLAN 140 FT. $110.00 $15,400.00 $60.00 $8,400.00 $80.00 $11,200.00 $117.00 $16,380.00 $116.00 $16,240.00 $87.00 $12,180.00

26 611 18" CONDUIT (STORM), TYPE B, 706.02, AS PER PLAN 670 FT. $150.00 $100,500.00 $100.00 $67,000.00 $112.00 $75,040.00 $142.00 $95,140.00 $156.00 $104,520.00 $143.00 $95,810.00

27 611 STORM CLEANOUT 6 EACH $400.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $550.00 $3,300.00 $732.00 $4,392.00

28 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 5 EACH $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,800.00 $14,000.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $4,300.00 $21,500.00 $3,837.00 $19,185.00

29 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-3 5 EACH $1,800.00 $9,000.00 $3,200.00 $16,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,900.00 $24,500.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,908.00 $24,540.00

30 611 MANHOLE, 48" STORM "DOGHOUSE" 1 EACH $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $4,318.00 $4,318.00

31 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 134 FT. $75.00 $10,050.00 $100.00 $13,400.00 $115.00 $15,410.00 $70.00 $9,380.00 $83.00 $11,122.00 $77.00 $10,318.00

32 611 8" SANITARY CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN 216 FT. $125.00 $27,000.00 $110.00 $23,760.00 $130.00 $28,080.00 $120.00 $25,920.00 $133.00 $28,728.00 $110.00 $23,760.00

33 611 SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $7,850.00 $7,850.00 $4,603.00 $4,603.00

34 611 SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT 2 EACH $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $534.00 $1,068.00

35 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY) 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $567.00 $567.00

36 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $3,562.00 $3,562.00

37 616 WATER 5 M. GAL $20.00 $100.00 $1.00 $5.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $25.00 $1.00 $5.00 $62.00 $310.00

38 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $6,486.00 $6,486.00

39 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $5,685.00 $5,685.00

40 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 2 EACH $125.00 $250.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $50.00 $100.00 $115.00 $230.00 $413.00 $826.00

41 638 HYDRA-STOP DISCONNECT, AS PER PLAN 4 EACH $650.00 $2,600.00 $1.00 $4.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,900.00 $23,600.00 $5,700.00 $22,800.00 $5,777.00 $23,108.00

42 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF 1 EACH $750.00 $750.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $750.00 $750.00 $725.00 $725.00

43 638 6" GATE VALVE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF 2 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $100.00 $200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $206.00 $412.00

44 638 8" WATER MAIN, C-909 PIPE AND MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN 360 FT. $100.00 $36,000.00 $90.00 $32,400.00 $90.00 $32,400.00 $105.00 $37,800.00 $107.00 $38,520.00 $114.00 $41,040.00

45 638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY 2 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,193.00 $6,386.00

46 638 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, 3/4" COPPER, AS PER PLAN 136 FT. $70.00 $9,520.00 $95.00 $12,920.00 $75.00 $10,200.00 $75.00 $10,200.00 $87.00 $11,832.00 $60.00 $8,160.00

47 638 METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET 7 EACH $750.00 $5,250.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $483.00 $3,381.00 $455.00 $3,185.00

48 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,400.00 $9,400.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $8,952.00 $8,952.00

49 638 6"x 6"x 6" TEE WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 1 EACH $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,975.00 $1,975.00 $922.00 $922.00

50 638 4"x 4"x 4" TEE WITH MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $835.00 $835.00

51 638 8" x 4" REDUCER W/MJ 1 EACH $750.00 $750.00 $300.00 $300.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $350.00 $632.00 $632.00 $810.00 $810.00

52 638 8" x 6" REDUCER W/MJ 1 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $300.00 $300.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $350.00 $657.00 $657.00 $838.00 $838.00

53 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 180 S.Y. $5.00 $900.00 $5.00 $900.00 $7.00 $1,260.00 $8.00 $1,440.00 $9.00 $1,620.00 $14.00 $2,520.00

54 832 INLET PROTECTION 12 EACH $150.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $76.00 $912.00 $193.00 $2,316.00

55 SPEC FILL AND PLUG ABANDONED CONDUIT 360 FT. $30.00 $10,800.00 $1.00 $360.00 $10.00 $3,600.00 $20.00 $7,200.00 $9.00 $3,240.00 $19.00 $6,840.00

56 SPEC SUPPORT/STABILIZE UTILITY POLE DURING INSTALLATION (PRIVATE, AES) 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $600.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00

$497,015.00

CITY OF SIDNEY

24-12 MULBERRY PLACE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION

August 1, 2024

TOTAL $420,000.00 $465,324.00$544,269.00

STURM CONSTRUCTION

SIDNEY, OHENGINEER'S ESTIMATERef.

No.

Item

No.

MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

SIDNEY, OH

$529,836.80

FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION

COVINGTON, OH

$540,000.00

FENSON CONTRACTING LLC

FORT JENNINGS, OH

OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE

TROY, OH


